

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).604/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2006 in CRLM No. 7806-M/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOMTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHAYAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and
office report)

Date: 15/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikray, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Sharma, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, it is clarified that trial in respect of FIR No. 486
dated 13.9.2004 lodged at P.S. Civil Lines, Rohtak against Jitender
Sharma S/o Shri Ram Avtar Sharma, Ram Avtar Sharma S/o Shri
Radhey Ram Sharma and Kaushalya wife of Shri Ram Avtar Sharma
shall continue and be disposed of by the Trial Court in accordance
with law expeditiously and uninfluenced by any observation made by
the High Court in the order impugned in this petition.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master